#### 502172366 12/20/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LITE PROCESSING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	12/18/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IV LBS Assets 2 LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5919239

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4256790580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ivrecording@intven.com
Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson LLP
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeanne Suchodolski

Total Attachments: 2

source=LITE PROCESSING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - DE#page1.tif source=LITE PROCESSING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - DE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0974 5919239

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LITE PROCESSING LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LITE PROCESSING

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY" TO "IV LBS ASSETS 2 LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT

6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4873040 8100

121359967

AUTHENT'TCATION: 0081767

DATE: 12-18-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0975

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:01 PM 12/18/2012 FILED 06:15 PM 12/18/2012 SRV 121359967 - 4873040 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Lim	ited Liability Company:	Lite Processi	ing Limited
Liability			
TI . O. A.C.	a com a di ca esta di la		ana ia haraba am
i ne Ceruiica as follows:	te of Formation of the lir	ппеа навину сотра	any is hereby am
	l is amended to o		
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, the under	-	ed this Certificat
	Ву:	Church	Brul >
		Authori	zed Person(s)
	No	me:Cheryl Brad	ilev

PATENT REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0976

Print or Type

**RECORDED: 12/20/2012**